City of Duluth it P St

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-0279R Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 4/15/2021 In control: Planning and Economic Development

On agenda: 4/26/2021 Final action: 4/26/2021

Title: RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO A SUB-RECIPIENT GRANT AGREEMENT

WITH THE MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION TO INCREASE THE GRANT
AMOUNT BY $13,043.90 AND EXTEND THE EXPIRATION DATE BY ONE YEAR.

Sponsors:
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Exhibit A

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
4/26/2021 1 City Council adopted

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO A SUB-RECIPIENT GRANT AGREEMENT WITH THE
MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION TO INCREASE THE GRANT AMOUNT BY $13,043.90
AND EXTEND THE EXPIRATION DATE BY ONE YEAR.

CITY PROPOSAL:

RESOLVED, that the proper city officials are authorized to execute an amendment to a sub-recipient
grant agreement, city contract no. 23901, substantially in the form of Exhibit A, with the Minnesota
Department of Transportation (MnDOT) to increase the grant amount by $13,043.90, for a total grant amount
of $32,316.90, and to extend the grant period to June 30, 2022; the funds will be used by the city to provide
CDL training for women, minorities and disadvantaged individuals to increase participation on MnDOT
highway heavy projects.

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE: The purpose of this resolution is to amend a sub-recipient grant agreement
between MnDOT and the city pursuant to which the city provides CDL training to women, minorities and
disadvantaged individuals to increase participation on MnDOT highway heavy projects. The grant amount will
be increased by $13,043.90 and the time of performance will be extended by one year.

City of Duluth Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/7/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

